THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG
BY-LAW NO. 2009-32
Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and

to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the
Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck
from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the
following:

1. Applications under Sections 110(17), 354(1, 2), 357,361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal
Act, R.S.0.2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act
R.S.0. 1990.

2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.

3. Uncollectible pursuant to s. 357, s 110(17)

4. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or
that the property assessments be adjusted,

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF
AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll
and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A"
attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 27th day of April, 2009.

READ a third time and finally passed this 27th day of April, 2009.

CLERK
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Roll Number

10000000600.0000
24000006700.0000
36000000700.0000
36000000900.0000
38000006232.0000
39000000900.0000
39000004200.0000
42000000105.0000
42000015900.0000
47000001323.0000
47000001325.0000
48000008000.0000
50000039600.0000
55000010801.0000
60000009505.0000
64000044400.0000
64000046800.0000
64000047100.0000
64000047200.0000

Total

Town of Amherstburg

Schedule "A" By-Law # 2009-32

April 27th, 2009

Property Owner

SEEWALD, MARK

MANCINI, MARIO

1187116 Alberta Ltd.

1187116 Alberta Ltd.

PAPIA, MARY ANN ELIZABETH & ARCE, ROBERT EDWARD
LE PAGE, LEO FRANCIS

BOUSSEY, STEVEN ERNEST

1187116 Alberta Ltd.

FELICIAN, SISTERS OF LIVON IA
SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN
SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN
MALDEN QUARRIES LIMITED

MMM MARSH LLC TRUST PROPERTIES
BEZAIRE, RAYMOND EDWARD

PERRY, DAVID JOHN

ISLAND HARBOUR PROPERTIES LLC
STAHL, TED

STAHL, TED

STAHL, TED

Reason

Section 357
Section 357
Section 357, Section110(17)
Section 357, Section110(17)
Section 357
Section 357
Section 357
Section 357, Section110(17)
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
Section 357
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement
RFR - Minutes of Settlement

Amount

(10.61)
(634.92)
(6,003.60)
(88,621.42)
(2,675.87)
(460.30)
(110.56)
(1,161.48)
(289.04)
(1,605.98)
(11,470.55)
(260.19)
(1,814.05)
(180.11)
(234.92)
(923.39)
(855.50)
(909.81)
(9098.81)

(119,142.11)




