THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

BY-LAW NO. 2009-32

Being a By-law to strike taxes from the tax roll and to adjust assessment values on properties.

Whereas the Treasurer of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg has recommended to the Municipal Council that Taxes on the properties set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the properties have assessment adjustments due to one or more of the following:

- 1. Applications under Sections 110(17), 354(1, 2), 357, 361, 362, 365, or 358 of the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 2001, Ch.25 and Applications under Sections 442 and 443 of the Municipal Act R.S.O. 1990.
- 2. Assessment Review Board Decisions or Minutes of Settlement.
- 3. Uncollectible pursuant to s. 357, s 110(17)
- 4. Uncollectible (due to unsuccessful Tax Sale Tender)

And Whereas the Council has recommended that the said taxes be struck from the Tax Roll and/or that the property assessments be adjusted;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Treasurer is hereby authorized and instructed to strike taxes from the Tax Roll and/or to adjust property assessments on those properties set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and declared to be a part of this By-law.
- 2. This By-law shall take effect on the final date of passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 27th day of April, 2009.

READ a third time and finally passed this 27th day of April, 2009.

1/1/

CLERK

Town of Amherstburg Schedule "A" By-Law # 2009-32 April 27th, 2009

	Roll Number	Property Owner	Reason	Amount
1	10000000600.0000	SEEWALD, MARK	Section 357	(10.61)
2	24000006700.0000	MANCINI, MARIO	Section 357	(634.92)
3	36000000700.0000	1187116 Alberta Ltd.	Section 357, Section 110(17)	(6,003.60)
4	36000000900.0000	1187116 Alberta Ltd.	Section 357, Section 110(17)	(88,621.42)
5	38000006232.0000	PAPIA, MARY ANN ELIZABETH & ARCE, ROBERT EDWARD	Section 357	(2,675.87)
6	39000000900.0000	LE PAGE, LEO FRANCIS	Section 357	(460.30)
7	39000004200.0000	BOUSSEY, STEVEN ERNEST	Section 357	(110.56)
8	42000000105.0000	1187116 Alberta Ltd.	Section 357, Section 110(17)	(1,161.48)
9	42000015900.0000	FELICIAN, SISTERS OF LIVON IA	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(289.04)
10	47000001323.0000	SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(1,605.98)
11	47000001325.0000	SUNRISE ENERGY SYSTEMS IN	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(11,470.55)
12	48000008000.0000	MALDEN QUARRIES LIMITED	Section 357	(260.19)
13	50000039600.0000	MMM MARSH LLC TRUST PROPERTIES	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(1,814.05)
14	55000010801.0000	BEZAIRE, RAYMOND EDWARD	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(190.11)
15	60000009505.0000	PERRY, DAVID JOHN	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(234.92)
16	64000044400.0000	ISLAND HARBOUR PROPERTIES LLC	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(923.39)
17	64000046800.0000	STAHL, TED	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(855.50)
18	64000047100.0000	STAHL, TED	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(909.81)
19	64000047200.0000	STAHL, TED	RFR - Minutes of Settlement	(909.81)
Total				(119,142.11)